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Bathurst Resources Limited  

 
Addendum 5.3.3. 

 
 
 

Enclosed is Addendum 5.3.3. Tenement Listing for Bathurst Resources Limited which was 
omitted from the company’s Quarterly Activities Report and Cashflow for the September 
quarter which was lodged 30 October 2015.  
 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
Bathurst Resources Limited 
 
 

 
 
 
Bill Lyne 
Company Secretary 



Bathurst Resources Limited 

 

Addendum 

ASX Listing Rule 5.3.3 

 

 

 The mining tenements held at the end of each quarter and their location 

Reference Location Interest 

40591 Whareatea 100% 

41372 Malvern Hills 100% 

41455 Cascade Creek 100% 

51260 Ohai 100% 

53614 Coaldale 100% 

54846 Albury 100% 

54935 Waitaki 100% 

40628 West Coast 100% 

41274 Cascade Creek 100% 

41332 Cascade Creek 100% 

41456 Cascade Creek 100% 

51078 Coal Creek 100% 

51212 Moody Creek 100% 

51279 Escarpment 100% 

54505 Denniston West 100% 

54512 Flat Creek 100% 

54658 North Reefton 100% 

54896 Buller Metals 100% 

55401 Rapid Stream 100% 

 

 

The mining tenements disposed of during the quarter and their location 

Reference Location Interest at beginning 
of quarter 

Interest at end of 
quarter 

52713 
53756 
54031 
54590 
54933 
55199 
54389 
52147 

Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 
Exploration permit 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

 



 

 The beneficial percentage interest held in farm-in or farm out agreements at the end 

of the quarter 

Not applicable 

 

 The beneficial percentage interest held in farm-in or farm out agreements acquired 

or disposed of during the quarter 

Not applicable 

 


