T +64 4 499 6830 **F** +64 4 974 5218

E wellington@bathurstresources.co.nz

Level 12, 1 Willeston Street Wellington 6011, New Zealand PO Box 5963 Lambton Quay Wellington 6145, New Zealand



05 November 2015

Market Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Level 4, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Bathurst Resources Limited

Addendum 5.3.3.

Enclosed is Addendum 5.3.3. Tenement Listing for Bathurst Resources Limited which was omitted from the company's Quarterly Activities Report and Cashflow for the September quarter which was lodged 30 October 2015.

Yours sincerely Bathurst Resources Limited

Bill Lyne

Company Secretary

Bathurst Resources Limited

Addendum ASX Listing Rule 5.3.3

> The mining tenements held at the end of each quarter and their location

Reference	Location	Interest
40591	Whareatea	100%
41372	Malvern Hills	100%
41455	Cascade Creek	100%
51260	Ohai	100%
53614	Coaldale	100%
54846	Albury	100%
54935	Waitaki	100%
40628	West Coast	100%
41274	Cascade Creek	100%
41332	Cascade Creek	100%
41456	Cascade Creek	100%
51078	Coal Creek	100%
51212	Moody Creek	100%
51279	Escarpment	100%
54505	Denniston West	100%
54512	Flat Creek	100%
54658	North Reefton	100%
54896	Buller Metals	100%
55401	Rapid Stream	100%

The mining tenements disposed of during the quarter and their location

Reference	Location	Interest at beginning	Interest at end of
		of quarter	quarter
52713	Exploration permit	100%	0%
53756	Exploration permit	100%	0%
54031	Exploration permit	100%	0%
54590	Exploration permit	100%	0%
54933	Exploration permit	100%	0%
55199	Exploration permit	100%	0%
54389	Exploration permit	100%	0%
52147	Exploration permit	100%	0%

